—_

© © N o A W N

-_—
©

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

Cao/Director Of Finance
Director
Sheriff/Coroner
Director

Assessor

Director

Undersheriff

Sheriffs Sergeant

Public Safety Officer Il

Assistant Cao To Budget And
Finance

Sheriffs Sergeant
County Clerk

Public Safety Officer Il
Clinic Outreach Nurse
Building Official
Social Worker Ill

Road Maintenance Forman

Deputy Cao To Personnel And Risk Deputy Cao To
Personnel And Risk

Mangmt

Sheriffs Deputy |I

Sheriffs Deputy |I

Ems/Fire Administrator
Manager

Sheriffs Deputy |I

Information Systems Specialist
Clinician Il

Clinician Il

Clinical Coordinator

District Attorney

Other Positions Held County

Recorder

Mangmt

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Department

County Administrative Office
Community Development
Sheriff/Coroner
Behavioral Heath
Assessor-Recorder

Health & Human Services
Sheriff/Coroner
Sheriff/Coroner
Sheriff/Coroner

Auditor

Sheriff/Coroner

County Clerk
Sheriff/Coroner

Health & Human Services
Community Development
Health & Human Services
Community Development

Personnel

Sheriff/Coroner
Sheriff/Coroner

Eastern Alpine Fire
Community Development
Sheriff/Coroner
Information Technology
Behavioral Heath
Behavioral Heath
Behavioral Heath

District Attorney

Total Wages

$137,497
$128,747
$120,684
$115,732
$114,312
$113,405
$109,848
$105,069
$103,668
$100,687

$99,846
$91,644
$86,142
$80,828
$80,176
$78,564
$77,331
$76,231

$76,194
$75,274
$75,113
$74,634
$73,970
$73,641
$71,862
$71,054
$69,327
$68,183



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Coordinator

Planner Il

Support Services Coordinator
Lead Maintenance Worker

Supervising Chief Treasurer Tax
Collector

Support Services Assistant Il
Sheriffs Deputy I

County Librarian

Mhsa Coordinator

Sheriffs Deputy I

Sheriffs Deputy I

Road Maintenance Worker Il
Records Maintenance Coordinator
Administrative Assistant Ill

Public Health Program Coordinator
Public Health Program Coordinator

Auditor Appraiser Recording
Technician

Nurse Practitioner
Integrated Case Worker Il
Administrative Legal Secretary

Equipment Mechanic And Shop
Coordinator

Fiscal And Technical Specialist
Fiscal And Technical Specialist

Senior Building Maintenance
Worker

Administrative Assistant Ill
Deputy Auditor
Assessment Technician
Public Safety Officer Il

Administrative Assistant Ill

Auditor Appraiser
Recording Technician

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Behavioral Heath
Community Development
Sheriff/Coroner
Community Development

Treasurer-Tax Collector

Sheriff/Coroner
Sheriff/Coroner

Library

Behavioral Heath
Sheriff/Coroner
Sheriff/Coroner
Community Development
County Clerk

Behavioral Heath

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Assessor

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
District Attorney

Community Development

Health & Human Services
Community Development

Community Development

Community Development
Auditor

Assessor

Sheriff/Coroner

Probation

$67,091
$66,086
$64,939
$64,595
$61,939

$59,364
$58,934
$58,917
$58,401
$58,022
$56,592
$55,713
$55,048
$51,894
$51,830
$51,277
$50,717

$49,249
$48,893
$47,532
$47,400

$47,343
$47,135
$46,867

$45,124
$44,803
$44,765
$44,184
$43,693



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.

Assistant County Clerk

Deputy Treasurer-Tax Collector
Road Maintenance Worker Il
Building Maintenance Worker
Chief Deputy Auditor

Social Worker Ill

Senior Account Clerk

Fiscal And Technical Specialist
Administrative Assistant |

Administrative Assistant Ill

Appraiser

Native Wellness Advocate

Building Maintenance Worker-Bear

Valley

Administrative Assistant |
Chief Probation Officer
Public Health Nurse
Administrative Assistant I|
Mhsa Program Specialist
Victim Witness Coordinator
Administrative Assistant I|
Administrative Assistant |
Driver

Board Member

Board Member, Chair
Aod Program Specialist

Work Force Development &
Eligibility Specialist
Library Assistant Il

Board Member

Administrative
Assistant Il
Administrative
Assistant Il

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Alpine County
Alpine County

County Clerk
Treasurer-Tax Collector
Community Development
Community Development
Auditor

Health & Human Services
Behavioral Heath
Sheriff/Coroner
Behavioral Heath

County Administrative Office

Assessor
Behavioral Heath

Community Development

District Attorney
Probation

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Behavioral Heath

District Attorney

Health & Human Services
Behavioral Heath
Behavioral Heath

Board Of Supervisor
Board Of Supervisor
Behavioral Heath

Health & Human Services

Library

Board Of Supervisor

$43,573
$42,468
$42,310
$41,881
$41,757
$40,973
$40,696
$39,763
$37,479
$37,201

$36,490
$36,399
$35.917

$35,713
$34,814
$34,378
$33,478
$32,923
$32,508
$32,302
$31,539
$30,414
$29,599
$28,491
$28,297
$26,979

$26,250
$25,888



86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Library Assistant Il
Board Member

Board Member

Mhsa Program Specialist
Sheriffs Deputy |

Chief Probation Officer
District Attorney

Public Health Nurse
Sheriff's Deputy |
Account Clerk Il
Museum Curator
Transit Driver

Senior Account Clerk
Bailiff

Aod Program Specialist

Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County
Alpine County

Library

Board Of Supervisor
Board Of Supervisor
Behavioral Heath
Sheriff/Coroner
Probation

District Attorney

Health & Human Services
Sheriff/Coroner

Health & Human Services
Museum

Community Development
Health & Human Services
Sheriff/Coroner

Behavioral Heath

$25,807
$25,501
$24,925
$22,940
$22,061
$21,680
$21,621
$21,064
$19,838
$18,631
$17,383
$15,608
$10,810

$8,289

$6,104



