	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Cao/Director Of Finance		Alpine County	County Administrative Office	\$137,497
2.	Director		Alpine County	Community Development	\$128,747
3.	Sheriff/Coroner		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$120,684
4.	Director		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$115,732
5.	Assessor	Recorder	Alpine County	Assessor-Recorder	\$114,312
6.	Director		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$113,405
7.	Undersheriff		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$109,848
8.	Sheriffs Sergeant		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$105,069
9.	Public Safety Officer II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$103,668
10.	Assistant Cao To Budget And Finance		Alpine County	Auditor	\$100,687
11.	Sheriffs Sergeant		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$99,846
12.	County Clerk		Alpine County	County Clerk	\$91,644
13.	Public Safety Officer II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$86,142
14.	Clinic Outreach Nurse		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$80,828
15.	Building Official		Alpine County	Community Development	\$80,176
16.	Social Worker III		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$78,564
17.	Road Maintenance Forman		Alpine County	Community Development	\$77,331
18.	Deputy Cao To Personnel And Risk Mangmt	Deputy Cao To Personnel And Risk Mangmt	Alpine County	Personnel	\$76,231
19.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$76,194
20.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$75,274
21.	Ems/Fire Administrator		Alpine County	Eastern Alpine Fire	\$75,113
22.	Manager		Alpine County	Community Development	\$74,634
23.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$73,970
24.	Information Systems Specialist		Alpine County	Information Technology	\$73,641
25.	Clinician II		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$71,862
26.	Clinician II		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$71,054
27.	Clinical Coordinator		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$69,327
28.	District Attorney		Alpine County	District Attorney	\$68,183

29.	Coordinator		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$67,091
30.	Planner III		Alpine County	Community Development	\$66,086
31.	Support Services Coordinator		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$64,939
32.	Lead Maintenance Worker		Alpine County	Community Development	\$64,595
33.	Supervising Chief Treasurer Tax Collector		Alpine County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$61,939
34.	Support Services Assistant II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$59,364
35.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$58,934
36.	County Librarian		Alpine County	Library	\$58,917
37.	Mhsa Coordinator		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$58,401
38.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$58,022
39.	Sheriffs Deputy II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$56,592
40.	Road Maintenance Worker III		Alpine County	Community Development	\$55,713
41.	Records Maintenance Coordinator		Alpine County	County Clerk	\$55,048
42.	Administrative Assistant III		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$51,894
43.	Public Health Program Coordinator		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$51,830
44.	Public Health Program Coordinator		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$51,277
45.	Auditor Appraiser Recording Technician	Auditor Appraiser Recording Technician	Alpine County	Assessor	\$50,717
46.	Nurse Practitioner		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$49,249
47.	Integrated Case Worker II		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$48,893
48.	Administrative Legal Secretary		Alpine County	District Attorney	\$47,532
49.	Equipment Mechanic And Shop Coordinator		Alpine County	Community Development	\$47,400
50.	Fiscal And Technical Specialist		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$47,343
51.	Fiscal And Technical Specialist		Alpine County	Community Development	\$47,135
52.	Senior Building Maintenance Worker		Alpine County	Community Development	\$46,867
53.	Administrative Assistant III		Alpine County	Community Development	\$45,124
54.	Deputy Auditor		Alpine County	Auditor	\$44,803
55.	Assessment Technician		Alpine County	Assessor	\$44,765
56.	Public Safety Officer II		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$44,184
57.	Administrative Assistant III		Alpine County	Probation	\$43,693

58.	Assistant County Clerk		Alpine County	County Clerk	\$43,573
59.	Deputy Treasurer-Tax Collector		Alpine County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$42,468
60.	Road Maintenance Worker II		Alpine County	Community Development	\$42,310
61.	Building Maintenance Worker		Alpine County	Community Development	\$41,881
62.	Chief Deputy Auditor		Alpine County	Auditor	\$41,757
63.	Social Worker III		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$40,973
64.	Senior Account Clerk		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$40,696
65.	Fiscal And Technical Specialist		Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$39,763
66.	Administrative Assistant I		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$37,479
67.	Administrative Assistant III	Administrative Assistant III, Administrative Assistant III	Alpine County	County Administrative Office	\$37,201
68.	Appraiser		Alpine County	Assessor	\$36,490
69.	Native Wellness Advocate		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$36,399
70.	Building Maintenance Worker-Bear Valley		Alpine County	Community Development	\$35,917
71.	Administrative Assistant I		Alpine County	District Attorney	\$35,713
72.	Chief Probation Officer		Alpine County	Probation	\$34,814
73.	Public Health Nurse		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$34,378
74.	Administrative Assistant II		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$33,478
75.	Mhsa Program Specialist		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$32,923
76.	Victim Witness Coordinator		Alpine County	District Attorney	\$32,508
77.	Administrative Assistant II		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$32,302
78.	Administrative Assistant I		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$31,539
79.	Driver		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$30,414
80.	Board Member		Alpine County	Board Of Supervisor	\$29,599
81.	Board Member, Chair		Alpine County	Board Of Supervisor	\$28,491
82.	Aod Program Specialist		Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$28,297
83.	Work Force Development & Eligibility Specialist		Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$26,979
84.	Library Assistant II		Alpine County	Library	\$26,250
85.	Board Member		Alpine County	Board Of Supervisor	\$25,888

86.	Library Assistant II	Alpine County	Library	\$25,807
87.	Board Member	Alpine County	Board Of Supervisor	\$25,501
88.	Board Member	Alpine County	Board Of Supervisor	\$24,925
89.	Mhsa Program Specialist	Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$22,940
90.	Sheriffs Deputy I	Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$22,061
91.	Chief Probation Officer	Alpine County	Probation	\$21,680
92.	District Attorney	Alpine County	District Attorney	\$21,621
93.	Public Health Nurse	Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$21,064
94.	Sheriff's Deputy I	Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$19,838
95.	Account Clerk III	Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$18,631
96.	Museum Curator	Alpine County	Museum	\$17,383
97.	Transit Driver	Alpine County	Community Development	\$15,608
98.	Senior Account Clerk	Alpine County	Health & Human Services	\$10,810
99.	Bailiff	Alpine County	Sheriff/Coroner	\$8,289
100.	Aod Program Specialist	Alpine County	Behavioral Heath	\$6,104